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Melody Lane <melody.lane@reagan.com> Tue, Apr 16, 2019 at 5:01 PM 
To: Planning Department <planning@edcgov.us>, lori.parlin@edcgov.us, Shelley Wiley <shelley.wiley@edcgov.us>, Donald 
Ashton <don.ashton@edcgov.us>, Char Tim <charlene.tim@edcgov.us> 
Cc: James Williams <james.williams@edcgov.us>, Donald Ashton <don.ashton@edcgov.us>, Sue Novasel 
<sue.novasel@edcgov.us>, Shiva Frentzen <shiva.frentzen@edcgov.us>, John Hidahl <john.hidahl@edcgov.us>, Brian 
Veerkamp <brian.veerkamp@edcgov.us>, EDC COB <edc.cob@edcgov.us>, Char Tim <charlene.tim@edcgov.us>, Jon 
Vegna <jvegna@edcgov.us>, Gary Miller <gary.miller@edcgov.us>, Brian Shinault <brian.shinault@edcgov.us>, Jeff Hansen 
<jeff.hansen@edcgov.us>, Vickie Sanders <vickie.sanders@edcgov.us>, Noah Triplett <noah.triplett@edcgov.us>, Tiffany 
Schmid <tiffany.schmid@edcgov.us>, Anne Novotny <anne.novotny@edcgov.us>, Jim Mitrisin <jim.mitrisin@edcgov.us>, 
barry.smith@parks.ca.gov 

PLEASE PUBLICLY POST THE ENTIRETY OF THIS CORRESPONDENCE TO ITEMS #2 AND #3 OF THE 4125/19 
PLANNING COMMISSION AGENDA. 

Lori Parlin's admin, Shelley Wiley, approached me during last night's illegitimate RMAC-River Mafia Mob meeting held at 
the Coloma Grange Hall relevant to the purpose of this correspondence. I audio recorded our discussion(s) involving the 
county's unlawful maniRulations and Lori Parlin's unethical conduct. 

During the 3/18/19 meeting Lori announced that RMAC was officiallY. disbanded in 2018. A committee that has already 
been disbanded can NOT continue to conduct meetings as required under the Brown Act, nor can RMAC lawfully 
take action and make recommendations. Meanwhile Parks & Rec staff routinely_ act on their behalf by_n.rocessing 
these two agenda items. 

However last night Lori changed her tune when she announced to the 23 attendees pictured below that RMAC will be 
disbanded upon approval of the RMAC resolution by the BOS. Lori Parlin, Sue Taylor and Kris Payne were instrumental 
in preparing the RMAC resolution during the illicit 2018 serial RMAC meetings. In other words, it was already 
predetermined behind closed doors in total contradiction to EDC Core Values and against all public policy. 
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Lori further explained the RMAC Resolution will enable the county to change the name from RMAC to CLAC {Coloma 
Lotus Advisory Committee) as outlined in her handouts specifically slides 34 through 41. This is simply a swap of names 
under the color of law to empower the River Mafia Mob. For over three decades these unscrupulous liberals have been 
notorious for their and harassment, threats and assaults to dissuade conservative SFAR residents from attending these 
meetings. Furthermore Lori emphatically stated that with the assistance of county counsel she will ensure the River 
Mafia Mob get ANYTHING THEY DESIRE-ANYTHING/I 

The River Management Advisory Committee, Parks & Recreation and Planning Commissioners merely serve to organize 
faction, to give it an artificial and powerful force to put in place a small but enterprising minority of §n.ecial interest 
rafting_groun_s. It is a fact these groups have proven to be extremely hostile and even violent, meanwhile routinely 
operating outside of the law with the full knowledge and blessing of the BOS and other county staff. The public 
administration of their self-serving plan mirrors the ill-concerted and incongruous Rrojects of Parks and Recreation,_rather 
than a policy which supports and defends Constitutional principles for all El Dorado County residents. It is nothing short of 
demagoguery. 

As you are aware, any enterprise undertaken by any public official who tends to weaken public confidence and undermine 
the sense of security for individual rights is against public policy. Fraud, in its elementary common-law sense of deceit, is 
the simplest and clearest definition of that word. As such Lori's collusion with county staff to circumvent the law blatantly 
aids and abets the corrupt status quo with the full knowledge and support of the Planning Commission and the BOS. 

The Planning Commission should not be taking any action on these two agenda items. First make it a priority to 
address the n.roblem of government transn.arency_ and accountability_ before rubber-stamping the approval of any 
more river permits. 

Founder - Compass2Truth 
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As history teaches us, if the people have little or no knowledge of the basics of government and their rights, those who 
wield governmental power inevitably wield it excessively. After all, a citizenry can only hold its government accountable if 
it knows when the government oversteps its bounds. - John Whitehead -
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